

Federal Republic of Nigeria Official Gazette

Government Notice No. 442

Appointment of Chairman of the Public Service Commission of the Federation

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 146 of the Constitution of the Federation, as modified by the Constitution (Suspension and Modification) Decree, 1966, I, Major-General Yakubu Gowon, Head of the Federal Military Government, Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces, Federal Republic of Nigeria, do hereby appoint Alhaji Sule Katagum, O.F.R., C.M.G., to be the Chairman of the Public Service Commission of the Federation with effect from 23rd March, 1966.

This Instrument cancels Government Notice No. 277 of 1966.

MAJOR-GENERAL YAKUBU GOWON, Head of the Federal Military Government and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces

• This Warrant has the effect of appointing Alhaji Sule Katagum o.F.R., c.M.G., as Chairman for a further period of 3 years.

Government Notice No. 443

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE POLICE SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE FEDERATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 109 of the Constitution of the Federation, as modified by the Constitution (Suspension and Modification) Decree, 1966, I, Major-General Yakubu Gowon, Head of the Federal Military Government, Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces, Federal Republic of Nigeria,

do hereby appoint* Alhaji Sule Katagum, o.f.r., c.m.g., to be the Chairman of the Police Service Commission for the Federation with effect from 23rd March, 1966.

This Instrument cancels Government Notice No. 277 of 1966.

Major-General Yakubu Gowon, Head of the Federal Military Government and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces

^{*} This Warrant has the effect of appointing Alhaji Sule Katagum, O.F.R., C.M.G., as Chairman for a further period of 3 years.